FORM PTO-1595	11-23-2001
(Rev. 6-93)   HECON   OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101899492 ▼ ▼ ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arden Finanz AG ///Q/a	Name: Conti-Tech Techno Chemie GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 💥	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: Dieselstrasse 4
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name
□ Other	City: Karben State: Germanyzip:D6118
Execution Date: July 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Xi No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No. 5,172,729 Issued: December 22, 1992
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 115 North Henry Str	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
21/2001 ANNED1 00000033 023690 5172729 DO	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document.</li> </ol>	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  11/19/2001

Name of Person Signing

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with moving decrease has been significant. BATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARDEN FINANZ AG, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland with a place of business at Baarerstrasse 8 CH-6300, Zug, Switzerland, has title to and owns U.S. Patent No. 5,172,729 issued on December 22, 1992, entitled "Expansion Hose For The Reduction Of Pressure Pulsations", the assignment from the inventor Edoardo Vantellini to ARDEN FINANZ AG having been executed on September 18, 1992 and having been recorded in the United States Patent Office on September 29, 1992 at Reel 6329, Frame 279; and

WHEREAS, CONTI-TECH TECHNO-CHEMIE GmbH, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany with a place of business at Dieselstrasse 4, D 61184 Karben, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions as defined in U.S. Patent No. 5,172,729;

NOW, THEREFORE, ARDEN FINANZ AG hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto CONTI-TECH TECHNO-CHEMIE GmbH its legal representatives, successors and assigns for good and valuable consideration the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,172,729; and further hereby affirms CONTI-TECH TECHNO-CHEMIE GmbH's entitlement to the right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,172,729 and that all rights, power and benefits to such as

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0970 having belonged or accrued in ARDEN FINANZ AG are held by and invested in CONTI-TECH TECHNO-CHEMIE GmbH including any cause of action for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ARDEN FINANZ AG has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunder duly authorized this 12th day of July , 2001.

ARDEN FINANZ AG

Name: ERNST A. WIDTIER
Title: Sole Member of the Board

-2-

**RECORDED: 11/19/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0971